



2016 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
17UT01
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	HOT IRON, INC.		DRM, INC.		COP WYOMING LLC		SIMON CONTRACTORS		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING, INC.		UNIT COMPARISONS				ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE			
CONTRACT PAY ITEMS																					
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 141,300.00	\$ 141,300.00	\$ 75,789.45	\$ 75,789.45	\$ 325,200.00	\$ 325,200.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 75,789.45	\$ 211,881.58	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 17,483.00	\$ 17,483.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 28,704.00	\$ 28,704.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 21,949.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	FA	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL																					
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,680.00	\$ 24,680.00	\$ 24,680.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL																					
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	1,100	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,296.67	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
01510.04	SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER STRIPE	LF	500	\$ 0.39	\$ 195.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 0.39	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 400.00	
01510.05	SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	1,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.73	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS																					
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	70	\$ 6.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 798.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 577.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.19	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	
02050.07	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 398.67	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 251.83	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	
02050.11 SP	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	3,900	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,400.00	
02050.12	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	20	\$ 665.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 595.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	
02050.21	INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG	EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	
02050.22	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 775.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
02050.23	REMOVE BUSH	EA	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 202.83	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	
02050.24	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	100	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 925.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12.46	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	
DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE																					
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	15,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4.59	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1,800	\$ 5.35	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	4,000	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	
02075.05	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	3,500	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.77	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	1,400	\$ 4.45	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4.95	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,700.00	
02075.08	REMOVAL OF MONOLITHIC CURB & GUTTER WITH SIDEWALK	LF	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	
02075.09	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	120	\$ 4.45	\$ 534.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5.45	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	
02075.10	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SF	230	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	860	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00	
02075.12	REMOVAL OF RETAINING WALL	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	
02075.14	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	120	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT																					
02210.02	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	CY	500	\$ 12.60	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22.57	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	700	\$ 16.10	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.73	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	
02210.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	2,900	\$ 10.10	\$ 29,290.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 10.10	\$ 15.52	\$ 18.00	\$ 52,200.00	
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	700	\$ 16.33	\$ 11,431.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 16.71	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00	
02210.0718																					



2016 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
170701
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	HOT IRON, INC.		DRM. INC.		COP WYOMING LLC		SIMON CONTRACTORS		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING, INC.		UNIT COMPARISONS				ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
02528 0224	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 24" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	700	\$ 24.78	\$ 17,346.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 27.63	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,800.00	
02528 0230	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	1,000	\$ 27.42	\$ 27,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 29.82	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	
02528 0424	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 24" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	40	\$ 26.64	\$ 1,065.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 26.64	\$ 31.77	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	
02528 0430	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	110	\$ 26.39	\$ 2,902.90	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 26.39	\$ 33.65	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	
CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB RETURN FILLETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MISCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION																					
02530																					
02530 014	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	4,500	\$ 5.04	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.72	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	
02530 046	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	SF	1,000	\$ 6.31	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	
02530 056	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6")	SF	3,000	\$ 6.69	\$ 20,070.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 7.53	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	
02530 078	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	900	\$ 7.34	\$ 6,606.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7.34	\$ 8.97	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	
02530 098	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	250	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,237.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 12.12	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	
02530 10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	70	\$ 7.71	\$ 539.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	
02530 125	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (6")	SF	250	\$ 16.51	\$ 4,127.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17.59	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	
02530 135	INSTALL MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (6")	SF	200	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.03	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	
ADJUSTING STREET FIXTURES																					
02570																					
02570 01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 570.83	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	
02570 04	ADJUST STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 561.83	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	
02570 05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	13	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	
02570 14	REPLACE SEWER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 1,127.90	\$ 2,255.80	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 1,127.90	\$ 684.82	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	
FIRE HYDRANTS																					
02645																					
02645 01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	EA	4	\$ 4,180.20	\$ 16,720.80	\$ 4,238.00	\$ 16,952.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 4,582.20	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	
WATER DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM																					
02665																					
02665 016	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	70	\$ 35.27	\$ 2,468.90	\$ 41.65	\$ 2,915.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 46.82	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	
02665 116	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 1,002.40	\$ 4,009.60	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 1,002.40	\$ 1,410.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	
02665 18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	4	\$ 770.24	\$ 3,080.96	\$ 248.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,106.00	\$ 12,424.00	\$ 3,106.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 1,084.04	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS																					
02700																					
02700 018	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	3,900	\$ 47.36	\$ 184,704.00	\$ 63.65	\$ 248,235.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 237,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 47.36	\$ 62.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 175,500.00	
02700 010	INSTALL 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	880	\$ 50.57	\$ 44,501.60	\$ 42.55	\$ 37,444.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 56,320.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 69,960.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 42.55	\$ 57.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,400.00	
02700 012	INSTALL 12" SANITARY SEWER	LF	260	\$ 64.01	\$ 16,642.60	\$ 149.50	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 64.01	\$ 105.42	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	
02700 012	INSTALL 12" SANITARY SEWER	LF	260	\$ 64.01	\$ 16,642.60	\$ 149.50	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 64.01	\$ 105.42	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	
02700 012	INSTALL 12" SANITARY SEWER	LF	260	\$ 64.01	\$ 16,642.60	\$ 149.50	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 64.01	\$ 105.42	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	
02700 012	INSTALL 12" SANITARY SEWER	LF	260	\$ 64.01	\$ 16,642.60	\$ 149.50	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,280.2								